PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO (PBC})
PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE
AMENDMENT NO. 1

Project Name: Engine 18, 70, 102, and 121 Fire Stations Date: October 3,2006 (Board Approval)
Project Location: Various, Chicago Project Number:
Owner Agency:;  Gity of Chicago Fire Department Agreement PS Number:  P5997-

{signature nol required — only reguired for owner-directad changes)
Owner Agency Signature, Title & Date

Project Services: Owner’s Representative (OR) Portiolio Manager: James Gallagher

This change, when signed by the Consultant, approved by the Board, and duly execuied by the PBC, constitutes
Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement referenced above. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Conéultant Name: Tishman Construction : t
Phone Number: (312) 577-2346 =P s|et
Contact Name: Jame - v

. ntSignature, Title & Date i

County of C Qe }"\ Subscribed and sworn to before me

State of E L (Seal of Nota

Notary Public_| }]Qr_ﬁQ

CHANGE IN SCOPE OF SERVICE: {/

The OR will provide additional services of full-time supervision at the Fire Station Engine 121 project.
COMPENSATION

The OR's fee is increased by a not-to-exceed amount of $259,051.00. Additionally, total reimbursable expenses are
reduced by a total of $20,500.00. A $5,125.00 reduction of reimbursable expenses is applied to each of the Eng-18,
Eng-70, Eng-102, and Eng-121 fire stations,

Budget Code:

ist dayof U‘/;f\lxnt’*'\f )2002._

My commission expires 2~ A L~ 09

TOTAL FEE INCREASE: $259,051.00

X_ 1. The circumstances necessitating this change were not reasonably foreseeable when the Agreement was signed, or
2. The change is germane to the original Agreement as signed, or
X 3. The change is in the best interest of the PBC and authorized by laws.

Date Man g Architect Date

R e~ ta A N
Date Director o ocurement' Date

@%ﬁz | %%fmg%%m#mq% 3

Chairmait of the PBC gt Required) Date




vF <Hi<aAzoO

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION =

7

AMENDMENT SUBMITTAL FORM

DATE SUBMITTED: 20 September 2006
TO: Lisa Suera
FROM: Victoria L. Cerinich
AMENDMENT FOR BOARD MEETING DATE: 2 October 2006
PROJECT CONSULTANT | PS NO. REASON FOR PROPOSED AMOUNT OF TERM

{Indicate AOR, AMENDMENT THIS EXTENSION (If

OR, etc.) AMENDMENT Required)
FS8-121 Tishman (OR) | PS997 Add scope for FT PM at $259,051 NA

Eng 121, reduce

reimbursables (initially put
into original agreement —
less $$ was approved 8aug
— 20sep OR agreed to
change & to send proposal

Please be sure to provide Mary Pat Witry and Cedric Seay with a copy of the
Amendment Proposal.

For Administrative Use

1. Original Proposal Attached X No Yes Q-20 Date \‘ 65‘
2, Date Received 9- Q0O r 20 A
3. Original Consultant’s Fee 5 7 B0

4. Previously Approved Amendments

—— $aqa s 44




AU T iu e e NPT A T O
September 21, 2006 i E..CL..; JT.:L) |

M. Lumes Gallasher : R IREE SR &1
I 17
Partloliy Manager !

Pubtic Building Conmission of Chicago
a0 W Washineton Steeet
Raxom 200
Chicugo, Hlinais GOEH2
Re: Public Building Commssion
Owner's Representative Services
For Fire Stations Nos, 18, 70, 102 and 121
PRI9T

Dear Mr. Gallagher:

Hegein please find our praposal for increased Owner's Representative services as requested by the Public
Butding Cammission, These services represent an inerease of $2359,031 feom our orizinatly submiited
proposal dated July |4, 2040,

The increase 15 due 1 the Public Building Commission’s request for increased stafling necessary 1o
zddress the issies nssogiated with Engine Company 121, In addition, a more detailed analysis of cur
reimbursiibles eesulted in a reduction of $20.500 from eur original proposal.

The revised wtal fee is $1,475,250, whick includes a reimbursable estimate of $64.000.

Please do sot besitate w call me dircetly at 312.577.2346 with any questions.

Very truly yours,

TISHMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS

%, MeLean
e Vice President amd
Jperating Otlicer

] 880% B

Victoers Cerinich
Cedric Seay

4
vl

Tishman Constenction Coeparation of llimods <3 souis Wik e Ovioe Sunes 2400 Uinicags, 1L 50004 (313 57722210

Fuk €4131 4572300




COMPENSA N OF OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE - .97
TISHMAN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS

Fire Fire Flre Fire TOTAL NTE
Engine 18 | Engine 70 |Engine 102 Engine 121] FOR PS997
FEES
Ownofs Rep Fee -original $ 286,540 | $ 262,180 | $ 262,180 | 3 320,799 1§ 1,131,699
Wnafs;e; I;:og -:;:e:td:ent incl $ 279551 | § 279,551
87%
Total OR Fee $ 286,540 | § 262,180 | $ 262,180 | $ 600,350 $ 141,250
REIMBURSABLES
Typical w/ limited inspect & test | § 21125|$ 21125|8% 21125($ 21,125 $ 84,500
Typical $ (5125)|3% (5,125)| $ (5125)] § (5.125)| § (20,500)
TOTAL PER FIRE STATION| § 302,540 { § 278,180 | $ 278,180 | $ 895,902 | § 1,475,250

Amendment for $259,051 = increase of

ESTIMATED COMPENSATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS (CONSULTANTS AND
AND 2% MARK-UP FOR TISHMAN

SUBCONSULTANTS)

En:linr:ﬂ En:l:: 70 Engl:rl!r:wz Engl::ll:ﬁ‘l ESTIMATE

Testing, '""”““";':::I":;'g:;'t':::l $ 539758 539755 53975(% 53975|8 215900
°';:;‘:;';:’Iffls 11008 1100{$ 1100(s 1100(s 4400

Vacate Alley $ 18,950 $ 16,950

e -

ESTIMATE PERFIRE STATION  (§ 55075 |§ 72,365 |§ 55078 s 55078(s 237,500

*** 2% of Subcontractors (includes
consultants, subconsuitants)

9/21/2008 9:25 AM

4 ~fa

e

25%

-24%

$ 1,216,199

21%




Publie Bulldina Commiasion of the Clty of Chicago “ Bl
New Fire Stations - Engine Companies 18, 70,102, & 121 g
Tishman Construction Corporation of Mlinois .‘
o~

—— um —.m@& @z \ @ \ b Owners Eignqwﬁn zﬂ.“un!!s Services m

E
2005 Ave, Monthiy Coxt 43, 1. A d 19 durstion # 1 ch 2008 Estimated Total Coat $215078
2007 Ave. Monthly Cost $57 908 2007 Estimated Total Cost 94913
2008 Avs. Monthly Cast 51,044 2008 Extimated Cost $308.20.
otal Estimatad Gost {23 months) $1,218,199
11:30 AM

TH42006




| Cedric Seay - PS 997 - Owner's Representative - ~ng 18, 70, 102, and 121 Fire Stations - Amandment #1 ~ Page 1|

From: Cedric Seay

To: jmclean@chicago.tishman.com; slee@tishman.com

Date: 1217106 11:26AM

Subject: PS 997 - Owner's Representative - Eng 18, 70, 102, and 121 Fire Stations -
Amendment #1

Mr. McLean,

Attached are .pdf files of a cover letter, and Amendment #1 to the Agreement referenced in the subject
line above. Print 2 originals of the amendment, and retum boath copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience. Upon acceptance of the amendment by the
PBC, a fully executed copy wiil be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification, please feel free to contact me at (312)
744-9266.

Cedric D. Seay, MPA

Contract Administrator

Public Building Commission of Chicago
Richard J. Daley Center

50 W. Washington, Room 200
Chicago IL 60602

Ph. 312.744.9266

cC: GALLAGHER, JAMES; Hightower, Vanessa




QF CHICAGD

C BUILIMNG COMMISSHON *

PUBLY

Richard J. Daley Center
50 West Washington
Room 200

Chicaga, lllinols 60602
(312)744-3080

Fax (312)744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Chairman

RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor

City of Chicago

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apastolic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
President
A.C. Advisary, Inc.

DR. ROBERT 8. DONALDSON Il
Forest Preserve District of Cook
County

MARIA SALDANA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Watar
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

MICHAEL W, SCOTT
President
Chlcago Board of Education

JOHN H. STROGER, JR.
President

Board of Commissioners
of Cook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
City of Chicago

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Asslstant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSCN

John E. Wilson, Ltd.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
JOSEPH HARMENING

December 7, 2006

Jim McLean

Tishman Construction Corporation of Illinois
1 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300

Chicago, Ilinois 60606

Re: Amendment No. One made part of the Professional
Service Agreement PS 997 - Owner’s Representative
services for Eng-18, Eng-70, Eng-102, and Eng-121 Fire
Stations

Dear Mr. McLean:

Attached is Amendment One to the captioned Agreement.
Please return both copies of the signed and notarized
amendment to my attention at your earliest convenience.
Upon acceptance of the amendment by the PBC, a fully

executed copy will be returned to you.

If you have any questions or require additional clarification,
please feel free to contact me at (312) 744-9266.

Sincerely,

e L @?

Cedric D. Seay
Contract Administrator




waF CHICAGO

PUBLIC BLALDING COMMESSHON

Z

Richard J. Daley Center
50 W. Washington Street
Room 200

Chicago, lllinois 60602
(312) 744-3090

Fax: (312) 744-8005
www.pbcchicago.com

BOARD QF COMMISSIONERS

®Chairman
RICHARD M. DALEY
Mayor
City o Chicage

Treasurer

BISHOP ARTHUR BRAZIER
Pastor

Apostalic Church of God

ADELA CEPEDA
Prasidant
A.C. Advisory, Inc.

OR. ROBERT B. DONALDSON Il

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

MARIA ¥. SALDANA
President
Chicago Park District

CYNTHIA M. SANTOS
Commissioner
Metropolitan Water
Reclamation District

SAMUEL WM. SAX
Chairman
Financial Relations, Inc.

TODD H. STROGER
President

Board of Caommissioners
of Gook County

GERALD M. SULLIVAN
Gity of Ghicage

RUFUS WILLIAMS
President
Chitago Board of Education

Executive Director
MONTEL M. GAYLES

Assistant Treasurer

JOHN E. WILSON

John E, Wilson, Ltd.
Certified Public Accountants

Secretary
EDGRICK C. JOHNSON

Assistant Secretary
JOE HARMENING

EGEIVE]
JAN 2 82007

iCGM‘STRUCTEION
mc%mwm CIF HLNGIS
January 19, 2007

James E. McLean

Tishman Construction

One South Wacker Drive, Suite 2300
Chicago, IL 60606

Re: Amendment No. One Made Part of Professional Service
Agreement PS 997, Owner’s Representative Services for Fire
Station Engine 18, 70, 102, and 121.

Dear Mr. McLean:

You are hereby notified that on October 3, 2006 the Board of
Commissioners approved Amendment No. 1 made part of PS 997.

Enclosed, is the above-mentioned executed Amendment for your files.
Please confirm receipt of the amendment by signing and returning the
copy of this letter to us.

Sincerely,

L

ey

strative Services

EdgridigJohnso
Sr. Director of

Received the foregoing copy of this Amendment this A 30 day of

&naﬂm;f 2007.
By é d' (Q&WN

El/dz




5
:
$
;|
:
:
:

ar

\

,
z

o

N

Seairad

£
ot ok, 7

) )fz e
A i
07
To: MAYOR RICHARD M. DALEY
”‘Wﬁ 7
From: Montel M. Gayles / "( /I{IA’?.{/"L‘-’/
Date: January 8, 2007 :
Re: Amendment No. One for Owner’s Representative services for Engine 18,
70, 102, and 121 Fire Stations- Agreement No. PS 997 — Tishman
Constructton

This amendment provides for additional services of full-time supervision at the Engine
121 Fire Station. This amendment will provide for compensation of a not-to-exceed
amount of $259,051.00. Additionally, total reimbursable expenses are reduced by
$20,500.00, with a $5,125.00 reduction being applied to each station. This amendment
was approved at the October 3, 2006 Board of Commissioners meeting.

MG:cds

Suitl 53

ottty




